PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
L S Research, Inc.	05/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LS Research, LLC
Street Address:	W66 N220 Commerce Court
City:	Cedarburg
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5299264
Patent Number:	5491839
Patent Number:	5581617
Patent Number:	5673323
Patent Number:	5832024
Patent Number:	5946343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (414) 271-2400

Email: PTOMailMilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Foley & Lardner LLP

777 East Wisconsin Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 055746-0103

PATENT

500130644 **REEL: 017996 FRAME: 0381**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam M. Gustafson
Total Attachments: 3 source=55746-103 Assignment#page1.tif	
source=55746-103 Assignment#page2.tif source=55746-103 Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017996 FRAME: 0382

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION RIGHTS

WHEREAS, L S Research, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Seller"), is the owner of the patents and applications for patents set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, LS Research, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Buver"), has agreed to acquire all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the above referenced patents and patent applications, and Seller has agreed to transfer to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to such patents and patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Buyer, its successors and assigns, Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced patents, all patent applications and inventions covered thereby and improvements thereto, and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, extensions or reissues thereof, together with all rights, interests and obligations running toward or granted to Seller under any previously executed assignment agreements between the inventor of each invention embodied in the above-referenced patents and patent applications and Seller or any of its predecessors in title, and together with all claims and demands that Seller or its predecessors may have, at law or in equity, whether presently known, unknown, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past or present infringements of such patents, including, without limitation, the right to recover all claims for damages and compensation. Such right, title and interest shall be held and enjoyed by Buyer, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Seller further hereby sells and assigns to Buyer its foreign rights to said inventions in all patent granting countries of the world, including, without limitation, the right to file applications or to obtain patents for said inventions in its own name in said countries under the terms of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Intellectual Property, together with all of Seller's rights of priority and all other rights under any and all international agreements to which the United States adheres. Seller hereby authorizes and requests any official, whose duty it is to issue in any country a patent or patents on said inventions or improvements, to issue patent or patents to Buyer or its nominees, successors or assigns.

Nothing contained in this instrument shall be deemed to modify, amend or supersede any of the obligations or agreements of Seller or Buyer contained in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, among Buyer, Seller, L.S. Compliance Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("LS Compliance"), the shareholders of Seller and LS Compliance, Larry Schotz, Marion Schotz, Keith Norman and Kipp Norman (the "Purchase Agreement"). In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms and conditions of this instrument and the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement shall prevail. This instrument shall be binding upon Seller, its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Buyer, its successors and assigns.

[Signature page follows]

MILW_1995544.2

PATENT REEL: 017996 FRAME: 0383 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused its duly authorized officer to execute and deliver this Assignment of Patent and Patent Application Rights as of May 25_, 2006.

L S RESEARCH, INC.

	Name: Larry A. Schotz Title: Chief Executive Officer
State of Wisconsin) SS.	
County of <u>Milwaukee</u>)	
Before me, a notary of the stat Larry A. Schotz, with whom I am persona satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowacting officer of L S Research, Inc. and that he exetherein stated, by signing the name of the corporate acting officer.	wiedged that he is a duly elected, qualified and ecuted the foregoing instrument for the purposes
IN WITNESS HEREOF, I hereunte	o set my hand and seal of my office on this 25 K
day of May, 2006. (Seal)	Susan K Lysson Susan K. Lipson
No. Commission Province Late 65 1875	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 4-15-07	S'USAN K. LIPSON

PATENT REEL: 017996 FRAME: 0384

EXHIBIT A

5,299,264	SYSTEM FOR SHORT-RANGE TRANSMISSION OF SIGNALS OVER THE AIR USING A HIGH FREQUENCY CARRIER
5,491,839	SYSTEM FOR SHORT RANGE TRANSMISSION OF A PLURALITY OF SIGNALS SIMULTANEOUSLY OVER THE AIR USING HIGH FREQUENCY CARRIERS
5,581,617	SYSTEM FOR SHORT-RANGE TRANSMISSION OF SIGNALS OVER THE AIR USING A HIGH FREQUENCY CARRIER
5,673,323	ANALOG SPREAD SPECTRUM WIRELESS SPEAKER SYSTEM
5,832,024	DIGITAL WIRELESS SPEAKER SYSTEM
5,946,343	DIGITAL WIRELESS SPEAKER SYSTEM

MILW_1995544.2

RECORDED: 07/26/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017996 FRAME: 0385